
From: Darren Indyke 
To: Jeffrey Epstein <jccvacation@gmail.com> 

Subject: Fwd: Karyna Shuliak 
Date: Thu, 26 Jun 2014 22:33:15 +0000 
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DARREN K. INDYKE 
DARREN K. INDYKE, PLLC 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
Tclephona 
Tclecopier: 
Mobile: 
email: 

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client 
privileged ands intended only for the me of the addiroce. It s the property of 
Darren K. Indyke. PLLC. Unauthoived use, dm:loose or copying of this communication 
or any pan thereof is grimly pohtbited and may be unlawful. If you have =toed this 

communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail, and destroy this 
COMITIMICati011 and all copies thereof. including al/ anactimans. 
Copyright of Darren K. Indyke, PLLC - 63 2014 Darren K. 
Indyke, PLLC — All rights reserved. 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: arda beskardes < 
Subject: Fwd: Karyna Shullak 
Date: June 26. 2014 at 6:29:10 PM EDT 
To: Darren Indyke 

------ Forwarded message 
From: arch beskardes 
Date: Thu, Jun 26, 2014 at 3:28 PM 
Subject: Re: Karyna Shuliak -
To: "Shteingart, David' 

Dear Mr. Shtcingan--

As you know, we filed for an adjournment in this case— the day after we filed it, the USCIS sent us an appointment notice! The interview was on June 20, 2014, and the 1-130 was approved 
on June 24, 2014. Approval notice is attached! 

Would you be amicable to a joint motion to terminate in this case? The case is master calendared for October. Ms. Shuliak is an excellent student at the Columbia University Dental School 
and has no criminal history. If possible, we would like to terminate the proceedings so we can file for an AOS asap. 

If you're amicable to a joint motion, how should we proceed in this? 

Thanks! 

Arda 

M. Arda Beskardes 
Attomey-at-Law 
II Broadway. Suite 615 
New Yak. New York 10004 
USA 

4 (New Number!) 
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Admitted to practice law in New York and Tennessee 

VVaming. Unless you have a signed engagement 
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letter with me. you should rot consider information 
contained herein as legal advice and you should 
check vnth your owns counsel before relying on this message. 

On Wed, Mar 26, 2014 at 12:35 PM. arda beskardes wrote: 
Ok, just spoke to the legal assistant, she confirmed it is indeed 4/23/2014 and the 3/31/14 individual was a mistake. 

Thanks! 

thi 

M. Mda Beskardes 
Attorney-at-Law 
11 Broadway. Suite 015 
New York. New Yak 10004 
USA 

t (New Number!) 

yonv.hulcuk gig 

Admitted to practice law in New York and Tennessee 

Warning: Unless you have a signed engagement 
letter with me. you should not consider Information 
contained herein as legal advice and you should 
check with your own counsel before relying on the message. 

On Wcd, Mar 26, 2014 at 2:46 PM. arda beskardes wrote: 
That is very strange. As far as I know, there is a master hearing on 4/23/14. Attached is the hearing notice. 

As I said at the hearing, lam handling this pro bono. Therefore, if you can guide me in the right direction to rectify this, I would appreciate. 

Thanks! 

Anti 

M. Atha Beekardes 
Attorney-at-Law 
11 Broadway. Suite 615 
New Yak. New York 10004 
USA 

4 (New Number!) 
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Admitted to practice taw In New York and Tennessee 

Warning: Unless you have a signed engagement 
letter with me. you should not consider information 
contained herein as legal advice and you should 
CheCk with your own counsel before relying on this message. 

On Wed, Mar 26, 2014 at 9:01 AM, Shteingan, David wrote: 

This case is on (or merits on 3/31/14. I am unsure why. You should check with the Ifs cleric 

Thanks, 

David Shteingan 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Department of Homeland Security 
Immigration and Customs Enforcement 
Ted Weiss Federal Building- 290 Broadway New York, New York 10007 

"' Warning •-• AttorneylCilent Privilege "' Attorney Work Product "' 

This commurication and any attachments may contain cont.:tenths' andfor sensitive attorney/client prMleged information or attorney work product endear law enforcement sensitive inforntalion. It is 
not for release, review. retransmission. esseminallon. or use by anyone other than the intended recipient. Please notify the sender if this email has been misdirected and immediately destroy all 
originals and copies. Furthermore do not print. copy. re-transmit. disseminate. or otherwise use this infonnabm. Any disclosure of this communicatto or its attachments must be approved by the 
Office of the Principal Legal Adviser. U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement. This document is for INTERNAL GOVERNMENT USE ONLY and may be exempt from discbsure under the 
Freedom of informatta Act 5 USC §§ 552(bX5). (bX7 
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From: arcta beskarde 
Sent: Monday, Mardi 24, 2014 6:00 PM 

To: Shteingart, David 
Subject: Re: Karyna Shuliak 

Thank you! 

Should I file a motion with the court for continuance? 

Thanks! 

Arda 

M. Aida Beskardes 
Attorney-at-law 
11 Broadway. Suite 615 
New York. New York 10004 
USA 

-t (New Number!) 
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Admitted to practice law in New York and Tennessee 

Warning: Unless you have a signed engagement 
letter with me. you should not consider information 
contained herein as legal advice and you should 
check with your own counsel before relying on this message. 

On Mon, Mar 24, 2014 at 5:50 PM, Shteingart, David ca wrote: 

Probably. Maybe for two months. I will send the file down tomorrow. 

Thanks, 

David Shteingan 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Department of Homeland Security 
immigration and CUM./MS Enforcement 
Ted %%kiss Federal Building- 290 Broadway New York, New York 10007 

n' Warning "'Attorney/Client Privilege ***Attorney Work Product *** 

This communication and any attachments may contain confidential and/or sensitive anceney/dient privileged information or attorney week product an&or law enforcement sensitive information. It is 
not for release, review, retransmission. cessemination. or use by anyone other than the mended recipient. Please notify the sender if this email has been misdirected and weediatety destroy all 
originals and copies. Furthermore do not print. copy. re-transmit. disseminate. or otherwise use this nforrnatet Any disclosure of this communication or its attachments must be approved by the 
Office of the Principal Legal Advisor. U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement. This document is for INTERNAL GOVERNMENT USE ONLY and may be exempt from disclosure under the 
Freedom of Information Act. 5 USC §§552(bK5). (b)f7 

From: arda hesitate lmaato lj 
Sent: Monday, March 24, 2014 5:35 PM 
To: Shteingart, David 
Subject: Re: Karyna Shuliak 

Dear Mr. Shteingart. 

Attached it is in PDF format. I sent copies of the receipt, both to the court and to you, via USPS regular mail, in December. Should I snail mail them again? 

EFTA01193652



Also, our hearing date is on April 23, 2014. I don't think there'll be enough time to complete the CIS processing by then. Should we ask for a continuance? 

Thanks! 

Ardor 

M. Arda Beskardes 
Attorney-at-Law 
it Broadway. State 615 
New York. New York 10004 
USA 

-e 

(New Number!) 
l=f-f 

Mem hukuk DR) 

Admitted to practice law in New York and Tennessee 

Warning: Unless you have a signed engagement 
letter with me. you should not consider information 
contained herein as legal advice and you should 
check with your own counsel before relying on this message. 

On Mon. Mar 24, 2014 at 3:29 PM, Shteingan, David wrote: 

I am awaiting a copy of the 1-130 receipt in this case. Please forward it to me. 

Thanks, 

David Shteingan 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Department of Homeland Security 
Immigration and Customs Enforcement 
Ted Weiss Federal Building- 290 Broadway New York, New York '0007 

••• Warning ••• Attorney/Cl lent Privilege "' Attorney Work Product "' 

This communication and any attachments may contain conbdenual andtor sensitive attaney/chent prMleged information or attorney work product andfor law enforcement sensitive information. It is 
not for release, review, retransmission. dissemination, or use by anyone other than the intended recipient. Please notify the sender if this email has been misdirected and immediately destroy all 
originals and copies. Furthermore do not print. copy. re-transmit. disseminate. or otherwise use this infonnab:o. Any disclosure of this communication or its attachments must be approved by the 
Office of the Principal Legal Advisor. V.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement. This document is for INTERNAL. GOVERNMENT USE ONLY and may be exempt from disclosure under the 
Freedom of Information Act. 5 USC 54 552(b)(5). (bX7 
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